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• The forward-looking statements, including earnings 
forecasts included in this document are determined by 
the DWANGO Group based on information available at 
the time of writing.

• Future figures involve a number of uncertainties, and 
actual results may differ materially. Please refrain from 
relying wholly on these forecasts in making investment 
decisions .

Cautionary Statement
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Previous Term
2008/10-2009/6

Current Term
2009/10-2010/6

Change

Net Sales
(Growth Rate)

19,321
6.6%

23,021
19.2%

3,700

Gross Profit
(Growth Rate)

(Gross Profit on Sales)

7,983
3.9%

41.3%

10,091
26.4%
43.8%

2,108

Operating Income
(Growth Rate)

(Operating Income Margin)

483
- %

2.5%

1,692
250.3%

7.4%

1,209

Ordinary Income
(Growth Rate)

(Ordinary Income Margin)

432
- %

2.2%

1,774
310.4%

7.7%

1,342

Net Income
(Growth Rate)

(Net Income Margin)

349
- % 

1.8%

1,641
369.4% 

7.1%

1,292

3

Overview of Consolidated Results for the Nine Months Ended June 2010
In Comparison to Previous Term 

(Unit: Million Yen)
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Net Sales Gross Profit
(Unit: Million Yen)

Overview of Consolidated Results for the Nine Months Ended June 2010
In Comparison to Previous Term 
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Operating Income Ordinary Income Net Income

Overview of Consolidated Results for the Nine Months Ended June 2010
In Comparison to Previous Term 
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Forecast
for the Nine Months*

2009/10-2010/6

Actual
for the Nine Months

2009/10-2010/6
Change

Full Year Forecast 
for FY2010

2009/10-2010/9

Net Sales 22,943 23,021 78 29,700
Gross Profit

(Gross Profit on Sales)
9,749

42.5%
10,091

43.8%
342 12,370

41.6%

Operating Income
(Operating Income Margin)

1,483
6.5%

1,692
7.4%

209 1,300
4.4%

Ordinary Income
(Ordinary Income Margin)

1,463
6.4%

1,774
7.7%

311 1,300
4.4%

Net Income
(Net Income Margin)

1,254
5.5%

1,641
7.1%

387 1,100
3.7%

6

(Unit: Million Yen)

*Forecast for the nine months of FY2010 was announced on May 13, 2010.

Overview of Consolidated Results for the Nine Months Ended June 2010
In Comparison to Forecast 
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1Q
2009/10-2009/12

2Q
2010/1-2010/3

3Q
2010/4-2010/6

Total
2009/10-2010/6

Net Sales
(Growth Rate)

7,626
9.6%

8,463
35.4%

6,931
13.4%

23,021
19.2%

Gross Profit
(Growth Rate)

(Gross Profit on Sales)

3,254
0.5%

42.7%

3,695
50.4%
43.7%

3,140
37.3%
45.3%

10,091
26.4%
43.8%

Operating Income
(Growth Rate)

(Operating Income Margin)

443
(10.6%)

5.8%

737
- %

8.7%

510
623.6%

7.4%

1,692
250.3%

7.4%

Ordinary Income
(Growth Rate)

(Ordinary Income Margin)

438
(9.5%)

5.8%

728
- %

8.6%

606
1315.0%

8.8%

1,774
310.4%

7.7%

Net Income
(Growth Rate)

(Net Income Margin)

303
5.9% 
4.0%

564
- %

6.7%

774
489.8%

11.2%

1,641
369.4% 

7.1%

7

(Unit: Million Yen)

Overview of Consolidated Results for the Nine Months Ended June 2010 
On Quarterly Basis
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1Q 2Q 3Q
Net Sales 7,626 8,463 6,931
Operating Income 443 737 510
Net Income 303 564 774

Overview of Consolidated Results for the Nine Months Ended March 2010 
On Quarterly Basis

(Unit: Million Yen)

(Unit: Million Yen)
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Previous Term
2008/10-2009/6

Current Term
2009/10-2010/6 Change

(% of total sales) (% of total sales)

Cost of Goods Sold 11,337 58.7% 12,930 56.2% 1,593

M
anufacturing C

osts

Personnel Costs 2,911 15.1% 3,067 13.3% 156
Commission and 
Fees Paid 1,252 6.5% 987 4.3% (265)
Royalties 3,750 19.4% 4,138 18.0% 388
Outsourcing Costs 2,509 13.0% 3,098 13.5% 589
Communication 
Costs 1,142 5.9% 1,363 5.9% 221
Other Expenses 1,685 8.7% 1,317 5.7% (368)

Inventoriable cost (355) (1.8%) 740 3.2% 1,095
(Account Transfers) (1,557) (8.1%) (1,783) (7.7%) 226

9

Cost of Goods Sold
(Unit: Million Yen)
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Previous Term
2008/10-2009/6

Current Term
2009/10-2010/6 Change

(% of total sales) (% of total sales)

Selling, General and 
Administrative Expenses 7,500 38.8% 8,398 36.5% 898

Advertisement
Expenses 2,411 12.5% 3,072 13.3% 661
Personnel Costs 1,319 6.8% 1,510 6.6% 191

Commission and
Fees Paid 2,009 10.4% 2,248 9.8% 239
Research and 
Development Expenses 1,036 5.4% 659 2.9% (377)
Others 724 3.8% 909 3.9% 185

10

SG&A

(Unit: Million Yen)
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Segment Information
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Mobile
Business

Game
Business

Portal
Business

Other
Businesses 

Eliminations/
Corporate Total

Net Sales 13,743 4,108 4,447 1,321 (599) 23,021
(Growth Rate) 3.6% 40.8% 99.0% 33.0% - % 19.2%

Cost of Goods Sold 6,318 2,338 3,642 1,230 (600) 12,930
(Growth Rate) 2.5% 65.4% 21.0% 46.1% - % 14.1%

(% of total sales) 46.0% 56.9% 81.9% 93.1% - % 56.2%

Gross Profit 7,424 1,769 804 91 1 10,091
(Growth Rate) 4.5% 17.6% - % (39.9%) (18.5%) 26.4%

(% of total sales) 54.0% 43.1% 18.1% 6.9% - % 43.8%

Selling, General and 
Administrative Expenses 4,186 957 847 225 2,181 8,398

(Growth Rate) 18.1% (16.3%) 50.2% 9.9% 6.9% 12.0%

(% of total sales) 30.5% 23.3% 19.1% 17.0% - % 36.5%

Operating Income 3,237 812 (43) (134) (2,180) 1,692
(Growth Rate) (8.9%) 125.1% - % - % - % 250.3%

(% of total sales) 23.6% 19.8% (1.0%) (10.1%) - % 7.4%

12

Segment Overview of Consolidated Results for the Nine Months Ended June 2010 
(Unit: Million Yen)
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Mobile
Business

Game
Business

Portal
Business

Other
Businesses 

Eliminations/
Corporate Total

Net Sales 18,170 4,460 6,250 1,280 (460) 29,700

Cost of Goods Sold 8,840 2,570 5,040 1,270 (390) 17,330

Gross Profit 9,330 1,890 1,210 10 (70) 12,370

Selling, General and 
Administrative Expenses 5,590 930 1,270 280 3,000 11,070

Operating Income 3,740 960 (60) (270) (3,070) 1,300

13

(Unit: Million Yen)

* The values were announced on May 13, 2010. 

Full-year forecast for each segment
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Mobile Business: Comparison to Forecast and Previous Term

14

3Q Result
2009/10-2010/6

Comparison to
Forecast

Comparison to 
Previous Term

Net Sales 13.74 billion ҧ  60 million ҧ 0.47 billion

Cost of Goods Sold 6.31 billion Ҩ170 million ҧ 0.15 billion

SG&A 4.18 billion ҧ110 million ҧ 0.64 billion

Operating Income 3.23 billion ҧ120 million Ҩ 0.31 billion

(Unit: 10 K)

Change in Number of Members Trend on Net Sales and Operating Income Margin
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(Unit: Million Yen)
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Mobile Business: Changes in Number of Unique Users and ARPU
* Excluding members of NICO NICO MOBILE

(Unit：Thousand)

Unique Users

ARPU

Jun. Sep. Dec. Mar. Jun. Sep. Dec. Mar. Jun.

Source: Dwango Internal Analysis
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3Q Result
2009/10-2010/6

Comparison to
Forecast

Comparison to 
Previous Term

Net Sales 4.1 billion Ҩ 20 million ҧ 1.18 billion
Cost of Goods Sold 2.3 billion Ҩ 20 million ҧ 0.92 billion
SG&A 0.9 billion ҧ 60 million Ҩ 0.18 billion
Operating Income 0.8 billion Ҩ 70 million ҧ 0.45 billion

Game Business : Comparison to Forecast and Previous Term

(Unit: Million Yen)

Trend on Net Sales and Operating Income Margin
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3Q Result
2009/10-2010/6

Comparison to
Forecast

Comparison to 
Previous Term

Net Sales 4.4 billion ҧ 20 million ҧ 2.21 billion
Cost of Goods Sold 3.6 billion Ҩ 0 million ҧ 0.63 billion
SG&A 0.8 billion Ҩ 10 million ҧ 0.28 billion
Operating Income (40 million) ҧ 40 million ҧ 1.29 billion

Portal Business : Comparison to Forecast and Previous Term

Trend on Net Sales and Operating Income Margin
(Unit: Million Yen)

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

2009 2010

Net Sales Operating Income Margin 
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3Q Result
2009/10-2010/6

Comparison to
Forecast

Comparison to 
Previous Term

Net Sales 0.7 billion ҧ 10 million Ҩ 0.18 billion
Cost of Goods Sold 0.6 billion Ҩ 10 million Ҩ 0.11 billion
SG&A 0.2 billion Ҩ 0 million ҧ  20 million
Operating Income (0.1 billion) ҧ 30 million Ҩ  80 million

Other Businesses : Comparison to Forecast and Previous Term
*Net sales and cost of goods 
sold include consolidating 
eliminations.

*Major breakdown of sales: Income from sales of live performance DVDs, royalty income  
from music titles published by animation business, and others

Trend on Net Sales and Operating Income Margin
(Unit: Million Yen)

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

2009 2010

Net Sales Operating Income Margin 
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Changes in Number of Members for NICO NICO DOUGA
(As of July 31, 2010)

Registered Users Premium Members* Mobile Members
Increasing at a monthly pace of 380 K Increasing at a monthly pace of 40 K Increasing at a monthly pace of 100 K

（Unit: 10 K） （Unit: 10 K）

Sep. Dec. Mar. Jun. Sep. Dec. Mar. Jun. Jul. Sep. Dec. Mar. Jun. Sep. Dec. Mar. Jun. Jul. Sep. Dec. Mar. Jun. Sep. Dec. Mar. Jun. Jul.

* Premium Members = Paying members --- For 525 yen a month, or a 90-day ticket priced at 1,680 yen, members receive access to a dedicated line 
for a premium viewing experience, priority viewing of live broadcasts, and a host of other benefits.

We have achieved 850,000 premium members, attaining the goal of the full-year 
plan for the term ending Sep. 2010, 3 months before the end of the term.  




